
ORGANIZATION CONTACT EMAIL PHONE WEBSITE FOCUS AREA
Ahava ʻĀina Rabbi Rachel Short rabbirachel@ahavaaina.com 808-557-1252 ahavaaina.com Heal the world

Arts and Sciences Center Gail Clarke ascuna@gmai.com hiasc.org
Community based learning, rooted 
in Puna

Big Island Resource Conservation and 
Development Council Larry Komata bircd1@gmail.com (808) 217-7234  

bigislandrcd.org

Big Island sustainable development, 
conservation, economic 
development

Equality HI Raymond Saludares, Mar Orteleza info@equalityhi.org 216-571-7160 equalityhi.org LGBTQ+ mentorship
Food Security Hawaiʻi (Maui) Char O'Brien charobrien@gmail.com (808) 344-5339 foodsecurityhawaii.org Transform Hawaiʻi Agriculture

Girls to Women Mentoring Hawaiʻi
Shakti Hoku Douglas, Mirabai 
Galashan aloha@gtwmhawaii.org gtwmhawaii.org Girls Mentoring

Grassroots Church Matt Purvis, Steve Schaefle mattpurvis@gmail.com 808-960-4555 grassrootschurch.org Agriculture

HAKA Hawai'I Animal Kuleana Alliance
Laurie Lyons-Makaimoku, Syndi 
Texeira, Alessandra Rupar-Weber info@808haka.org 808-769-9912 hawaiianimalkulianaalliance.org Animals

Hawaiʻi Island United Way Karen Davis cpo@hiuw.org 808-298-2175 hiuw.org

Hawai'i's Volcano Circus - SPACE
Morgan Langham, Taliesin 
McEnaney morgan@hawaiisvolcanocircus.org 808-965-8756 hawaiisvolcanocircus.org Nonprofit development

Ho'oulu Lahui Susie Osborne susie@kuaokala.org 808-640-3439 hooululahui.com Resilience Hubs

Malama O Puna Eileen O'Hara malamaopuna@yahoo.com 808-965-1981 malamaopuna.org
Ecosystem preservation, 
restoration, education

Men of Pa'a Iopa Maunakea, Ric Parish
bruddahkuz@msn.com                  

menofpaa2022@gmail.com 808-498-1461 menofpaa.org Empower and enable Kanaka maoli
Na Maka Haloa O Waipi'o Leialoha Ilae-Kaleimamahu leikaimu@aol.com 808-937-1307 Youth Mentorship

Omaku'u Ke Kahua Community Center Lauae Kekahuna omakuukekahuacc@gmail.com 808-989-1136 makuu.org Hawaiian Culture & Knowledge
Ono Seeds Laurie Saarinen lksaloha@hotmail.com (808) 937-5442 Agriculture
Orchidland Neighbors Virginia Aste miracles808@gmail.com orchidlandneighbors.org Orchidland Community Center
Pahoa Lava Zone Museum Amedeo Markoff pahoalavazonemuseum@gmail.com (808) 937-4146 2018 Kilauea Eruptionl

Pohaku Pelemaka Leila Kealoha pohakupelemaka@gmail.com 808-937-7991
Protect & Preserve Cultural 
Resources

Puna Makaukau Claudia Ziroli punamakaukau@gmail.com 808-938-2144
Community Resilience, Emergency 
Preparedness

Self Discovery Through Art Nidhi Chabora nachabor@gmail.com 808-333-2642 Art Therapy Education
Synergistic Hawaii Ag Council Suzanne Shriner suzanne@shachawaii.org 808-365-9041 shachawaii.org
The Green Will Conservancy Frank Capatch thegreenwill@gmail.com 808-965-5349 thegreenwill.org Mental Health
Volcano Friends Feeding Friends Leimomi Shearer leimomishearer@gmail.com Agriculture

Yeshua Outreach Center, Inc. Shannon Benevides synergyhawaii@me.com (808) 937-8004 surefoundation.church/yeshua-outreach
Building bridges and connecting 
people to Christ

PUNA NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS - Kilauea Recovery & Puna Strong Grant Programs*

*This list of organizations is for informational purposes only and does not imply any endorsement or recommendation of those entities. 
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